

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road

Subject: **Financial Results for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2024**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on April 29, 2024, at 05:30 P.M at the registered office of the company at Karachi, recommended the following:

(i) CASH DIVIDEND

A final Cash Dividend for the Nine months ended March 31, 2024, at Rs. 0.00 per share i.e. 0%. This is in addition to Interim Dividend (s) already paid at Rs. NIL per share i.e. NIL %.

(ii) BONUS SHARES

It has been recommended by the Board of Directors to issue shares in proportion of NIL share(s) for every NIL share(s) held i.e. NIL%. This is in addition to the interim Bonus Shares already issued @ NIL%.

(iii) RIGHT SHARES

The Board has recommended to issue NIL % Right Shares at par/at a discount/premium of Rs. NIL per shares in proportion of NIL share(s) for every NIL share(s). The entitlement of right shares being declared simultaneously will be/will not be applicable on Bonus Shares as declared above.

(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION

NIL

(v) ANY OTHER PRICE – SENSITIVE INFORMATION

NIL

The financial results of the Company are as follows:



SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED
UNCONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

For the nine months ended and quarter ended March 31, 2024 (unaudited)

	Nine months ended		Quarter ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	----- (Rupees) -----			
Revenue - net	234,896,428	215,764,768	51,886,035	78,945,015
Cost of services	(64,500,152)	(95,256,920)	(20,416,209)	(37,625,551)
Gross Profit	170,396,276	120,507,848	31,469,826	41,319,464
Administrative and general expenses	(62,151,632)	(63,504,614)	(21,653,617)	(34,524,764)
Operating profit	108,244,644	57,003,234	9,816,209	6,794,700
Other income	15,010,875	1,409,926	5,836,415	409,999
Finance costs	(11,645,318)	(9,229,945)	(3,322,272)	(2,937,326)
Profit before taxation	111,610,201	49,183,215	12,330,352	4,267,373
Income tax expense	(11,932,230)	(9,574,624)	(5,096,974)	(2,500,042)
Profit after taxation for the period	99,677,971	39,608,591	7,233,378	1,767,331
Total comprehensive income for the period	99,677,971	39,608,591	7,233,378	1,767,331
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	0.35	0.20	0.03	0.01

SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
For the nine months ended and quarter ended March 31, 2024 (unaudited)

	Nine months ended		Quarter ended	
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
----- (Rupees) -----				
Revenue - net	371,016,292	354,891,972	132,890,501	134,611,848
Cost of services	(146,756,197)	(163,917,205)	(45,906,685)	(77,217,102)
Gross Profit	224,260,095	190,974,767	86,983,816	57,394,746
Administrative and general expenses	(94,310,375)	(73,643,962)	(41,958,869)	(34,691,742)
Operating profit	129,949,720	117,330,805	45,024,947	22,703,004
Other income	15,010,875	2,473,541	5,836,415	1,157,994
Finance costs	(11,898,079)	(7,126,884)	(3,463,418)	(644,558)
Profit before taxation	133,062,516	112,677,462	47,397,944	23,216,440
Income tax expense	(19,199,954)	(22,566,584)	(9,612,687)	(8,700,126)
Profit after taxation for the period	113,862,562	90,110,878	37,785,257	14,516,314
Total comprehensive income for the period	113,862,562	90,110,878	37,785,257	14,516,314
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	0.40	0.46	0.13	0.07

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended 31-03-2024 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time

Yours faithfully,




Farhaj Khan
Company secretary